Mortality GA 1983 Mortality Table GA 1983 Mortality Table

Disability Long Term 1987 Soc. Sec. Table Long Term 1987 Soc. Sec.Table

Retirement age Retirement age of 55 Years Retirement age of 55 Years

31.5 Actuarial Gains and Losses

As per actuarial valuation, actuarial gain and loss has arisen during the year by net decrease of 33 participants and the salary increased by

14.9 % (vs. 10% assumed)

31.6 Sensitivity of Assumptions Employed on Actuarial Valuation

Assumptions regarding discount rate and salary increment rate have a significant effect on the amounts recognised in statement of

comprehensive income and statement of financial position.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of a reasonably possible change in such assumptions with all other variables held constant, in

the actuarial valuation of the retirement gratuity as at 31 March 2018.

Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease) Sensitivity Effect Sensitivity Effect

in Discount in Salary on Statement on Pension

Rate Increment Comprehensive Income Fund Surplus

 Rate Increase/(decrease) Increase /

  in Results for the year (decrease)

  Rs. Rs.

+1%

(1,974,056)

1,974,056

(-1%)  2,267,065 (2,267,065)

 +1% 2,183,916 (2,183,916)

 (-1%) (1,937,020) 1,937,020

Financial Reports

Sarvodaya Development Finance Limited | Annual Report 2017/18 199

Number of

Shares

2018

Rs.

Number of

Shares

2017

Rs.

32 STATED CAPITAL

Issued and Fully Paid-Ordinary Shares

At the Beginning of the Year

67,500,006

890,000,020

67,500,006

890,000,020

Issued During the Year - - - -

At the end of the year 67,500,006 890,000,020 67,500,006 890,000,020

32.1 Rights of Shareholders

The holders of ordinary shares confer their right to receive dividends as declared from time to time and are entitled to one vote per share at

the meeting.

All shares rank equally with regard to the Company’s residual assets.

2018

Rs.

2017

Rs.

33 RETAINED EARNINGS

Balance as at Beginning of the Year

90,646,934

129,410,910

Profit/(Loss) for the Year 80,485,235 (32,452,606)

Other Comprehensive Income (4,442,807) (6,311,370)

Transfer to Statutory Reserves Fund (15,330,880) -

Balance as at End of the Year 151,358,483 90,646,934